

FED AID NO BRZ-1400(4)

0.063 MI

SEP 19 2006 C201471

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE.

BRIDGE OVER MERCHANTS MILL POND AND APPROACHES ON SR-1400.

		THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC LUMBERTON, NC			T. A. LOVING, INC. GOLDSBORO, NC		DELLINGER, INC. MONROE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		65000.00		77000.00	30000.00
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION	Lump Sum		131000.00		325000.00	350000.00
0003	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) PAINTED ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	300.00	1500.00	45.00	225.00	45.00 225.00
0004	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) PAINTED GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE 350	4 EA	1500.00	6000.00	1700.00	6800.00	2000.00 8000.00
0005	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) PAINTED GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4 EA	2000.00	8000.00	1400.00	5600.00	1500.00 6000.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS									
0006	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (14+11.50 -L-)	Lump Sum		26000.00		70000.00	45000.00
0007	8112730000-N	SP	PDA TESTING	2 EA	2500.00	5000.00	3500.00	7000.00	3500.00 7000.00
0008	8112740000-N	SP	PDA ASSISTANCE	2 EA	500.00	1000.00	360.00	720.00	250.00 500.00
0009	8119000000-E	412	UNCLASSIFIED STR EXCAV	849 CY	8.00	6792.00	21.00	17829.00	12.00 10188.00
0010	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (14+11.50 -L-)	Lump Sum		18000.00		26000.00	25000.00
0011	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	770 LF	38.20	29414.00	50.50	38885.00	35.00 26950.00
0012	8387000000-E	450	PP18X0.50 GALV STL PILE	1,120 LF	114.00	127680.00	102.50	114800.00	90.00 100800.00
0013	8393000000-N	450	PILE REDRIVES	4 EA	350.00	1400.00	3000.00	12000.00	500.00 2000.00
0014	8765000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUBSTRUCTURE	Lump Sum		54000.00		76000.00	60000.00
0015	8766000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUPERSTR	Lump Sum		298500.00		290000.00	300000.00
0016	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CONSTRUCTION OF SPILLWAY	Lump Sum		675000.00		437500.00	700000.00
0017	8874000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (TON) STONE SLOPE PROTECTION	945 TON	50.00	47250.00	71.00	67095.00	80.00 75600.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1501536.00	TOTAL	1572454.00	TOTAL 1747263.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	211500.00	SUB-TOTAL	414625.00	SUB-TOTAL 394225.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1290036.00	SUB-TOTAL	1157829.00	SUB-TOTAL 1353038.00

FED AID NO BRZ-1400(4)

0.063 MI

SEP 19 2006 C201471

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE.

BRIDGE OVER MERCHANTS MILL POND AND APPROACHES ON SR-1400.

		ATWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		CAROLINA BRIDGE CO., INC.		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	
		GREENVILLE, NC		ORANGEBURG, SC		WILSON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	87000.00	57358.29	80600.00
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION	Lump Sum	201600.00	144185.52	155730.00
0003	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) PAINTED ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	45.00 225.00	45.00 225.00	45.00 225.00
0004	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) PAINTED GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE 350	4 EA	1700.00 6800.00	1700.00 6800.00	1700.00 6800.00
0005	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) PAINTED GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4 EA	1400.00 5600.00	1400.00 5600.00	1400.00 5600.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS							
0006	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (14+11.50 -L-)	Lump Sum	21001.00	33431.47	41620.00
0007	8112730000-N	SP	PDA TESTING	2 EA	2900.00 5800.00	2686.92 5373.84	2835.00 5670.00
0008	8112740000-N	SP	PDA ASSISTANCE	2 EA	1600.00 3200.00	510.51 1021.02	3420.00 6840.00
0009	8119000000-E	412	UNCLASSIFIED STR EXCAV	849 CY	16.00 13584.00	9.78 8303.22	10.00 8490.00
0010	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (14+11.50 -L-)	Lump Sum	29500.00	23074.94	35000.00
0011	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	770 LF	60.00 46200.00	52.44 40378.80	47.00 36190.00
0012	8387000000-E	450	PP18X0.50 GALV STL PILE	1,120 LF	140.00 156800.00	123.38 138185.60	129.00 144480.00
0013	8393000000-N	450	PILE REDRIVES	4 EA	530.00 2120.00	510.51 2042.04	915.00 3660.00
0014	8765000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUBSTRUCTURE	Lump Sum	88700.00	58914.51	100000.00
0015	8766000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUPERSTR	Lump Sum	238000.00	326648.62	353000.00
0016	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CONSTRUCTION OF SPILLWAY	Lump Sum	790000.00	894994.16	810000.00
0017	8874000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (TON) STONE SLOPE PROTECTION	945 TON	66.00 62370.00	65.02 61443.90	65.00 61425.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	1758500.00	TOTAL 1807980.93	TOTAL 1855330.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	301225.00	SUB-TOTAL 214168.81	SUB-TOTAL 248955.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	1457275.00	SUB-TOTAL 1593812.12	SUB-TOTAL 1606375.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC				1	1501536.00		
T. A. LOVING, INC.				2	1572454.00		
DELLINGER, INC.				3	1747263.00		
ATWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC				4	1758500.00		
CAROLINA BRIDGE CO., INC.				5	1807980.93		
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION				6	1855330.00		

OCT 05, 2006 11:35 AM

LEE

TIP NO

39692

2:00 PM 1 / 1 002

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

0.480 MI

SEP 19 2006 C201634

WIDENING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & UTILITIES.

SR-1579 FROM SR-1535 TO SR-1538.

*** THIS PROJECT WAS REJECTED ***

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

0.502 MI

SEP 19 2006 C201578

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, GUARDRAIL, & PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

US-64, EAST OF CASHIERS.

PHILLIPS & JORDAN, INC. W. C. ENGLISH, INC. TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION

KNOXVILLE, TN LYNCHBURG, VA ASHEVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		275000.00		347000.00		320000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		44000.00		60000.00		32500.00
0003	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		295000.00		509000.00		358880.00
0004	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	6050.00	6050.00	11000.00	11000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0005	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	251,000 CY	13.93	3496430.00	17.00	4267000.00	19.75	4957250.00
0006	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	18.50	1850.00	20.00	2000.00	10.20	1020.00
0007	0080000000-E	SP	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION (IV)	500 TON	22.50	11250.00	25.00	12500.00	25.00	12500.00
0008	0098000000-E	228	PRE-SPLITTING OF ROCK	33,000 SY	6.07	200310.00	22.00	726000.00	17.00	561000.00
0009	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	65 CY	14.50	942.50	60.00	3900.00	15.00	975.00
0010	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	6,700 SY	3.80	25460.00	3.50	23450.00	8.50	56950.00
0011	0192000000-N	260	PROOF ROLLING	3 HR	250.00	750.00	500.00	1500.00	500.00	1500.00
0012	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	500 CY	51.00	25500.00	35.00	17500.00	52.10	26050.00
0013	0196000000-E	270	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	500 SY	2.86	1430.00	4.00	2000.00	3.00	1500.00
0014	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	30 TON	42.50	1275.00	35.00	1050.00	28.00	840.00
0015	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	88 LF	31.00	2728.00	42.00	3696.00	20.20	1777.60
0016	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	84 LF	63.00	5292.00	46.00	3864.00	38.50	3234.00
0017	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	184 LF	74.00	13616.00	65.00	11960.00	60.10	11058.40
0018	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 1-1/2" SLOTTED PVC 2110 PIPE, TYPE II	400 LF	2.25	900.00	19.00	7600.00	2.20	880.00
0019	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 1-1/2" UNSLOTTED PVC 2110 PIPE, TYPE II	100 LF	1.10	110.00	37.00	3700.00	1.10	110.00
0020	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) HORIZONTAL DRAIN BOREHOLE	500 LF	35.50	17750.00	27.00	13500.00	26.20	13100.00
0021	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) WEEP HOLES	4,200 LF	18.75	78750.00	24.00	100800.00	18.40	77280.00
0022	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	197 LF	20.00	3940.00	20.00	3940.00	15.80	3112.60
0023	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum		75000.00		65000.00		304000.00
0024	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	9,400 TON	19.25	180950.00	18.00	169200.00	22.00	206800.00
0025	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	500 TON	19.25	9625.00	28.00	14000.00	28.00	14000.00
0026	1231000000-E	560	SHOULDER BORROW	2,002 CY	11.50	23023.00	20.00	40040.00	14.00	28028.00
0027	1275000000-E	600	PRIME COAT	4,305 GAL	3.30	14206.50	3.30	14206.50	3.20	13776.00
0028	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (12")	2,253 SY	28.75	64773.75	9.00	20277.00	8.00	18024.00
0029	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200 SY	39.10	7820.00	25.00	5000.00	36.00	7200.00
0030	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	922 TON	61.20	56426.40	61.00	56242.00	58.90	54305.80
0031	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	2,150 TON	52.40	112660.00	53.00	113950.00	50.40	108360.00
0032	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	2,050 TON	53.50	109675.00	54.00	110700.00	51.40	105370.00
0033	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	142 TON	600.00	85200.00	600.00	85200.00	578.00	82076.00
0034	1565000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG70-22	123 TON	655.00	80565.00	655.00	80565.00	631.00	77613.00
0035	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	25 TON	165.00	4125.00	250.00	6250.00	220.00	5500.00
0036	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	336 CY	42.75	14364.00	18.00	6048.00	1.00	336.00
0037	2033000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN FINE AGGREGATE	168 CY	65.70	11037.60	67.00	11256.00	50.00	8400.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

0.502 MI

SEP 19 2006

C201578

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, GUARDRAIL, & PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

US-64, EAST OF CASHIERS.

PHILLIPS & JORDAN, INC.

W. C. ENGLISH, INC. TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION

KNOXVILLE, TN

LYNCHBURG, VA

ASHEVILLE, NC

0038	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	1,000	LF	6.65	6650.00	16.00	16000.00	18.50	18500.00
0039	2055000000-E	815	6" SUBDRN Y,T,OR L	30	EA	40.00	1200.00	1.00	30.00	30.00	900.00
0040	2066000000-N	815	CONC PAD SUBDRN OUTLET	2	EA	250.00	500.00	550.00	1100.00	300.00	600.00
0041	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE (SUBDRNS)	12	LF	9.00	108.00	16.00	192.00	25.20	302.40
0042	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1.105	CY	1500.00	1657.50	2500.00	2762.50	2265.00	2502.83
0043	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	1550.00	3100.00	1500.00	3000.00	1800.00	3600.00
0044	2354200000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD	2	EA	835.00	1670.00	405.00	810.00	315.20	630.40
0045	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	6	EA	950.00	5700.00	590.00	3540.00	485.40	2912.40
0046	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	425	LF	15.20	6460.00	15.50	6587.50	14.70	6247.50
0047	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	44.00	220.00	44.00	220.00	42.40	212.00
0048	3210000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	2	EA	562.00	1124.00	561.00	1122.00	541.00	1082.00
0049	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	6	EA	1800.00	10800.00	1795.00	10770.00	1730.00	10380.00
0050	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	2,200	LF	1.10	2420.00	1.10	2420.00	1.20	2640.00
0051	3628000000-E	876	PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS I	50	TON	42.00	2100.00	66.00	3300.00	32.20	1610.00
0052	3642000000-E	876	PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS A	500	TON	34.00	17000.00	40.00	20000.00	30.40	15200.00
0053	3649000000-E	876	PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS B	94	TON	34.00	3196.00	50.00	4700.00	28.00	2632.00
0054	3656000000-E	876	FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE	2,475	SY	2.00	4950.00	3.50	8662.50	3.20	7920.00
0055	4412000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	232	SF	9.20	2134.40	11.00	2552.00	16.50	3828.00
0056	4412100000-E	SP	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	144	SF	15.00	2160.00	14.00	2016.00	22.10	3182.40
0057	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	36	EA	80.00	2880.00	80.00	2880.00	88.50	3186.00
0058	4446100000-E	SP	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	128	LF	50.00	6400.00	50.00	6400.00	20.60	2636.80
0059	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	35	HR	35.00	1225.00	20.00	700.00	38.00	1330.00
0060	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	2,663	LF	18.00	47934.00	21.00	55923.00	45.00	119835.00
0061	4500000000-E	1170	RESET PORT CONC BARRIER	1,112.5	LF	4.80	5340.00	5.00	5562.50	28.00	31150.00
0062	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	150	EA	7.00	1050.00	7.15	1072.50	7.00	1050.00
0063	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	22,092	LF	0.40	8836.80	0.40	8836.80	0.38	8394.96
0064	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	16	LF	4.40	70.40	4.50	72.00	4.50	72.00
0065	4847000000-E	SP	POLYUREA LINES 4"	8,762	LF	1.60	14019.20	2.00	17524.00	1.60	14019.20
0066	4847140000-E	SP	POLYUREA LINES (24")	16	LF	13.25	212.00	13.50	216.00	12.70	203.20
0067	4847220000-N	SP	POLYUREA SYMBOL	5	EA	165.00	825.00	165.00	825.00	160.00	800.00
0068	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	6,000	LF	1.10	6600.00	1.10	6600.00	1.10	6600.00
0069	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	112	EA	44.00	4928.00	44.00	4928.00	43.00	4816.00
0070	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	3,000	LF	5.00	15000.00	4.00	12000.00	3.10	9300.00
0071	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	17	TON	34.00	578.00	85.00	1445.00	30.50	518.50
0072	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	490	TON	34.00	16660.00	40.00	19600.00	28.80	14112.00
0073	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50	TON	58.00	2900.00	65.00	3250.00	29.30	1465.00
0074	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	882.00	882.00	1320.00	1320.00	1272.00	1272.00
0075	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	11.00	2200.00	10.00	2000.00	10.00	2000.00
0076	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.1	TON	1100.00	110.00	4400.00	440.00	4240.00	424.00
0077	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	600	LF	11.00	6600.00	12.00	7200.00	20.80	12480.00
0078	6027000000-N	1622	INLET PROTCN @ SLOPE DRNS	6	EA	192.00	1152.00	250.00	1500.00	300.00	1800.00

OCT 05, 2006 11:35 AM

TIP NO R-2409B

JACKSON

34428.3.3

2:00 PM 3 / 6 003

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

0.502 MI

SEP 19 2006 C201578

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, GUARDRAIL, & PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

US-64, EAST OF CASHIERS.

PHILLIPS & JORDAN, INC.

W. C. ENGLISH, INC. TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION

KNOXVILLE, TN

LYNCHBURG, VA

ASHEVILLE, NC

0079	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	19.00	1900.00	14.00	1400.00	15.00	1500.00
0080	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,000 SY	2.00	10000.00	2.15	10750.00	2.10	10500.00
0081	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	5.50	275.00	20.00	1000.00	8.50	425.00
0082	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	4.4 ACR	1650.00	7260.00	2200.00	9680.00	2115.00	9306.00
0083	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.1 TON	882.00	88.20	4400.00	440.00	4240.00	424.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	5596860.25	TOTAL	7204243.80	TOTAL	7821807.99
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	5596860.25	SUB-TOTAL	7204243.80	SUB-TOTAL	7821807.99

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

0.502 MI

SEP 19 2006

C201578

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, GUARDRAIL, & PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

US-64, EAST OF CASHIERS.

TENNOCA CONSTRUCTION CO.,
INC.
CANDLER, NC

MORGAN CORPORATION
SPARTANBURG, SC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		500000.00		530000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		50000.00		420000.00
0003	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		350000.00		600000.00
0004	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	5000.00	5000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0005	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	251,000 CY	25.00	6275000.00	29.00	7279000.00
0006	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	15.00	1500.00	20.00	2000.00
0007	0080000000-E	SP	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION (IV)	500 TON	25.00	12500.00	20.00	10000.00
0008	0098000000-E	228	PRE-SPLITTING OF ROCK	33,000 SY	22.00	726000.00	12.00	396000.00
0009	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	65 CY	15.00	975.00	25.00	1625.00
0010	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	6,700 SY	6.00	40200.00	5.00	33500.00
0011	0192000000-N	260	PROOF ROLLING	3 HR	500.00	1500.00	200.00	600.00
0012	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	500 CY	35.00	17500.00	40.00	20000.00
0013	0196000000-E	270	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	500 SY	4.00	2000.00	5.00	2500.00
0014	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	30 TON	30.00	900.00	100.00	3000.00
0015	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	88 LF	40.00	3520.00	45.00	3960.00
0016	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	84 LF	50.00	4200.00	45.00	3780.00
0017	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	184 LF	60.00	11040.00	60.00	11040.00
0018	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 1-1/2" SLOTTED PVC 2110 PIPE, TYPE II	400 LF	3.00	1200.00	2.00	800.00
0019	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 1-1/2" UNSLOTTED PVC 2110 PIPE, TYPE II	100 LF	2.00	200.00	1.00	100.00
0020	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) HORIZONTAL DRAIN BOREHOLE	500 LF	26.00	13000.00	24.00	12000.00
0021	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) WEEP HOLES	4,200 LF	18.00	75600.00	17.00	71400.00
0022	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	197 LF	10.00	1970.00	30.00	5910.00
0023	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum		22400.00		275000.00
0024	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	9,400 TON	24.00	225600.00	20.00	188000.00
0025	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	500 TON	25.00	12500.00	20.00	10000.00
0026	1231000000-E	560	SHOULDER BORROW	2,002 CY	12.00	24024.00	14.25	28528.50
0027	1275000000-E	600	PRIME COAT	4,305 GAL	3.50	15067.50	3.00	12915.00
0028	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (12")	2,253 SY	6.00	13518.00	33.00	74349.00
0029	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200 SY	25.00	5000.00	42.50	8500.00
0030	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	922 TON	60.00	55320.00	55.50	51171.00
0031	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	2,150 TON	55.00	118250.00	47.50	102125.00
0032	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	2,050 TON	56.00	114800.00	48.50	99425.00
0033	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	142 TON	575.00	81650.00	545.00	77390.00
0034	1565000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG70-22	123 TON	625.00	76875.00	595.00	73185.00
0035	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	25 TON	200.00	5000.00	150.00	3750.00
0036	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	336 CY	1.00	336.00	5.00	1680.00
0037	2033000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN FINE AGGREGATE	168 CY	30.00	5040.00	44.00	7392.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

0.502 MI

SEP 19 2006

C201578

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, GUARDRAIL, & PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

US-64, EAST OF CASHIERS.

		TENNOCA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			MORGAN CORPORATION				
		CANDLER, NC			SPARTANBURG, SC				
0038	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	1,000	LF	20.00	20000.00	15.00	15000.00
0039	2055000000-E	815	6" SUBDRN Y,T,OR L	30	EA	15.00	450.00	30.00	900.00
0040	2066000000-N	815	CONC PAD SUBDRN OUTLET	2	EA	200.00	400.00	500.00	1000.00
0041	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE (SUBDRNS)	12	LF	20.00	240.00	15.00	180.00
0042	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1.105	CY	1500.00	1657.50	1500.00	1657.50
0043	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	3000.00	6000.00	2000.00	4000.00
0044	2354200000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD	2	EA	300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00
0045	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	6	EA	500.00	3000.00	400.00	2400.00
0046	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	425	LF	15.00	6375.00	16.50	7012.50
0047	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	42.00	210.00	44.00	220.00
0048	3210000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	2	EA	540.00	1080.00	525.00	1050.00
0049	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	6	EA	1800.00	10800.00	1950.00	11700.00
0050	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	2,200	LF	1.00	2200.00	1.00	2200.00
0051	3628000000-E	876	PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS I	50	TON	75.00	3750.00	50.00	2500.00
0052	3642000000-E	876	PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS A	500	TON	50.00	25000.00	42.00	21000.00
0053	3649000000-E	876	PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS B	94	TON	50.00	4700.00	42.00	3948.00
0054	3656000000-E	876	FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE	2,475	SY	4.00	9900.00	2.00	4950.00
0055	4412000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	232	SF	10.00	2320.00	8.35	1937.20
0056	4412100000-E	SP	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	144	SF	10.00	1440.00	9.17	1320.48
0057	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	36	EA	60.00	2160.00	34.50	1242.00
0058	4446100000-E	SP	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	128	LF	45.00	5760.00	33.80	4326.40
0059	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	35	HR	15.00	525.00	20.00	700.00
0060	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	2,663	LF	30.00	79890.00	18.50	49265.50
0061	4500000000-E	1170	RESET PORT CONC BARRIER	1,112.5	LF	10.00	11125.00	4.50	5006.25
0062	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	150	EA	7.00	1050.00	6.50	975.00
0063	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	22,092	LF	0.40	8836.80	0.35	7732.20
0064	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	16	LF	4.30	68.80	4.00	64.00
0065	4847000000-E	SP	POLYUREA LINES 4"	8,762	LF	1.50	13143.00	1.45	12704.90
0066	4847140000-E	SP	POLYUREA LINES (24")	16	LF	13.00	208.00	12.00	192.00
0067	4847220000-N	SP	POLYUREA SYMBOL	5	EA	160.00	800.00	150.00	750.00
0068	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	6,000	LF	1.10	6600.00	1.00	6000.00
0069	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	112	EA	42.00	4704.00	40.00	4480.00
0070	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	3,000	LF	5.00	15000.00	2.25	6750.00
0071	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	17	TON	50.00	850.00	42.00	714.00
0072	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	490	TON	40.00	19600.00	42.00	20580.00
0073	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50	TON	30.00	1500.00	42.00	2100.00
0074	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	1260.00	1260.00	1200.00	1200.00
0075	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	9.50	1900.00	9.00	1800.00
0076	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.1	TON	4200.00	420.00	4000.00	400.00
0077	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	600	LF	12.00	7200.00	25.00	15000.00
0078	6027000000-N	1622	INLET PROTCN @ SLOPE DRNS	6	EA	100.00	600.00	150.00	900.00

OCT 05, 2006 11:35 AM

JACKSON

TIP NO R-2409B

34428.3.3

2:00 PM 6 / 6 003

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

0.502 MI

SEP 19 2006 C201578

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, GUARDRAIL, & PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

US-64, EAST OF CASHIERS.

TENNOCA CONSTRUCTION CO.,
INC.
CANDLER, NC

MORGAN CORPORATION
SPARTANBURG, SC

0079	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	100	CY	10.00	1000.00	25.00	2500.00
0080	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,000	SY	2.05	10250.00	2.00	10000.00
0081	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50	LF	6.00	300.00	12.00	600.00
0082	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	4.4	ACR	3000.00	13200.00	1995.00	8778.00
0083	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.1	TON	4200.00	420.00	4000.00	400.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	9177678.60	TOTAL	10687261.43
----------------	-------	------------	-------	-------------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	9177678.60	SUB-TOTAL	10687261.43
---------------	-----------	------------	-----------	-------------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

PHILLIPS & JORDAN, INC.	1	5596860.25
W. C. ENGLISH, INC.	2	7204243.80
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION	3	7821807.99
TENNOCA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	4	9177678.60
MORGAN CORPORATION	5	10687261.43